

Latvijas Līzings Devēju Asociācija Year 2021	30.09.2021.				
	EUR	Proportion, (%)	Changes %		
			30.06.2021.	31.12.2020.	30.09.2020.
Leasing portfolio	1 578 285 004	100.0%	1.8%	3.4%	1.3%
Financial leasing	999 584 183	63.3%	2.2%	3.5%	0.6%
Operative leasing	513 231 094	32.5%	2.0%	5.4%	6.0%
Loans	65 469 727	4.1%	-5.7%	-11.1%	-18.8%
New sales	540 844 123	100.0%	-38.1%	-	33.9%
Financial leasing	373 468 569	69.1%	-35.4%	-	40.3%
Operative leasing	151 176 869	28.0%	-38.0%	-	28.7%
Loans	16 198 684	3.0%	-82.5%	-	-20.8%
New sales by asset type	540 844 123	100.0%	-38.1%	-	33.9%
Cars	277 906 322	51.4%	-39.2%	-	22.2%
Commercial vehicles	105 558 849	19.5%	-27.5%	-	101.2%
Equipment, incl.	156 855 713	29.0%	-42.4%	-	28.2%
construction equipment	35 016 963	6.5%	-26.0%	-	42.5%
agricultural equipment	88 271 704	16.3%	-44.2%	-	19.9%
forest machinery	14 796 518	2.7%	-16.8%	-	84.3%
production equipment	13 735 781	2.5%	-88.9%	-	52.2%
information and communication technology equipment	198 208	0.0%	-83.6%	-	-53.1%
medical equipment	3 607 150	0.7%	22.5%	-	12.4%
other equipment	1 229 389	0.2%	42.9%	-	-64.6%
Other	523 239	0.1%	-76.4%	-	-70.3%
Leasing portfolio by asset type	1 578 285 004	100.0%	1.8%	3.4%	1.3%
Cars	841 525 480	53.3%	2.0%	4.4%	3.7%
Commercial vehicles	273 610 824	17.3%	1.7%	0.3%	-2.0%
Equipment, incl.	451 402 247	28.6%	1.8%	4.5%	0.1%
construction equipment	110 976 738	7.0%	-0.2%	1.4%	3.1%
agricultural equipment	230 315 665	14.6%	6.0%	13.3%	2.8%
forest machinery	37 479 744	2.4%	4.3%	4.7%	0.7%
production equipment	50 654 670	3.2%	-10.5%	-12.7%	-11.1%
information and communication technology equipment	968 278	0.1%	-16.3%	-26.5%	-33.0%
medical equipment	14 238 370	0.9%	2.3%	-8.0%	-0.5%
other equipment	6 768 782	0.4%	-4.7%	-22.7%	-27.3%
Other	11 746 453	0.7%	-10.3%	-24.5%	-29.4%
Leasing portfolio by customer industrial sector	1 578 285 004	100.0%	1.8%	3.4%	1.3%
Agriculture, forestry and fishing	273 690 663	17.3%	6.5%	11.6%	3.2%
Mining and quarrying	8 716 350	0.6%	2.6%	-3.5%	-6.5%
Manufacturing	105 388 886	6.7%	-2.8%	-0.6%	-1.8%
Electric, gas, steam and air conditioning supply	10 786 111	0.7%	5.0%	5.2%	10.7%
Construction	75 273 455	4.8%	8.7%	14.4%	12.6%
Wholesale and retail trade	165 699 425	10.5%	-2.5%	-2.6%	-5.1%
Accommodation and food service activities	4 699 577	0.3%	0.8%	-11.4%	-18.5%
Transportation and storage	307 931 904	19.5%	-0.2%	-2.5%	-3.4%
Information and communication	60 966 319	3.9%	-2.2%	8.0%	7.7%
Financial activities	3 905 376	0.2%	-5.8%	6.3%	0.6%
Other sectors	155 849 539	9.9%	-0.2%	-1.6%	-2.5%
Private persons	405 377 399	25.7%	3.5%	6.5%	6.5%
Leasing portfolio by customer residence	1 578 285 004	100.0%	1.8%	3.4%	1.3%
Residents	1 575 067 434	99.8%	1.8%	3.2%	1.1%
Non-residents	3 217 570	0.2%	-3.0%	283.1%	303.7%
Leasing portfolio by repayment period	1 578 285 004	100.0%	1.8%	3.4%	1.3%
Till 1 year	196 594 046	12.5%	-3.0%	-2.3%	-6.7%
1-3 years	418 081 314	26.5%	0.4%	0.7%	-3.0%
3-5 years	542 280 823	34.4%	4.1%	6.0%	6.5%
Over 5 years	421 328 822	26.7%	2.6%	5.6%	3.3%
Factoring portfolio	181 704 827	100.0%	5.1%	32.7%	20.0%
Inhouse factoring	111 388 985	61.3%	4.4%	57.9%	40.7%
Export factoring	44 730 757	24.6%	11.2%	18.8%	12.9%
Import factoring	10 014 317	5.5%	-43.5%	-36.7%	-47.1%
Other factoring types	15 570 768	8.6%	87.2%	20.2%	13.5%
Factoring turnover	630 708 223	100.0%	-48.8%	-	-1.0%
Inhouse factoring	350 204 672	55.5%	-44.7%	-	15.9%
Export factoring	254 579 290	40.4%	-47.9%	-	-5.7%
Import factoring	14 075 535	2.2%	-122.1%	-	-64.0%
Other factoring types	11 848 726	1.9%	-8.1%	-	-54.3%
	0				
Consumer credits (portfolio)	0	-	-	-	-
Leasing, factoring and consumer portfolio total	1 759 989 832	-	2.1%	5.8%	2.9%